Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	R 1017	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark ( 84795
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	•	Name: _ <u>Odwalla, Inc.</u>
Imperial Bank		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🛄 Yes 🜉 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛄 Assignment	🖼 Merger	Street Address: <u>120 Stone Pine Road</u>
🕞 Security Agreement	🖼 Change of Name	
Other <u>Release</u>	C C	
W Outer_Netedse		
		City <u>Half Moon Bay</u> State: CA <u>Zip: 940</u>
Execution Date:_July_12,_200	1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 📲
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/346,785		
0),0+0,705	Additional numbers att	ached? 🚂 Yes 🗮 No
5. Name and address of party to w		6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be	mailed:	
Name: <u>Patricia Marquez</u> ,	<u>Legal Assista</u> nt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:		Enclosed
		Le Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<u>Morrison &amp; Foerster LL</u>	P	
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>425 Market Street</u>		
Succer Augess. 449 Market		
San Francisco City:State:CA	Zip:94105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
	· ·	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
		nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foreaoina ii	
-	ument.	
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu Patricia Marquez	ument.	
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doct Patricia Marquez Name of Person Signing	ument. Pa	<u>tricia Marquez</u> <u>7-13-01</u> Signature Date
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doct Patricia Marquez Name of Person Signing Total num	ument.	Signature 7-13-01 Date
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu <u>Patricia Marquez</u> Name of Person Signing Total num	ument. hber of pages including cove couments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	trucia Margina, 7-13-01 Signature Date r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doct Patricia Marquez Name of Person Signing Total num	ument. hber of pages including cove locuments to be recorded with	trucia Margina, 7-13-01 Signature Date r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doct Patricia Marquez Name of Person Signing Total num IAZ1 00000038 09345785	ument. hber of pages including cove couments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	trucia Margina, 7-13-01 Signature Date r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 011982 FRAME: 0969

1 .

### RELEASE

This Release granted on this 2 day of July, 2001, by Imperial Bank ("Bank"), as follows:

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Odwalla, Inc., a California corporation, (the "Assignor") has heretofore granted to the Bank a security interest that certain patent identified by U.S. Serial No. 09/346,785, issue date, February 10, 2000 entitled A PULL-OUT SHELF STOCKING SYSTEM (the "Patent") as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Bank wishes to release, restore and reassign all right, title and

interest in and to the Patent to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and

encumbrances respecting the Patent.

ł.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby releases, discharges, quit claims, relinquishes, without warranty, and reassigns unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the security interest as granted to the Bank by the Assignor.

sf-1131416

PATENT REEL: 011982 FRAME: 0970 ·

1 e

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has cauded this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

Imperial Bank

By: Pauli X Howell Name: PAULA J. HOWELL Title:

sf-1131416

t i

. .

### **RECORDED: 07/16/2001**

# PATENT REEL: 011982 FRAME: 0971

.